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Child and Youth
Survey 2022

 Household survey
« 3,849 children and youth

« Ages 0-24 years

« Questionnaire on tablet




Mailn characteristics

50.5% 86.2% 85.6%

IS male IS Aruban-born Is Dutch

7 yrs 54.1% 55.1%
years living in of mothers is of fathers is

Aruba Aruban-born Aruban-born



Are theilr parents
married to each

other??

4 4.7 % 11.4% 61.7%
IS married to was marriea separated
each other to each other more than 5

years ago



Males living with mother/father

O-11 12-17 18-24
®m Mother in the HH m Father in the HH

Females living with mother/father

O-11 12-17 18-24
m Mother in the HH Father in the HH




Relationship with

the mother

Males 8+ yrs
% Always/Often

7°7.2%
70.5%

| can talk to my
mother about
everything

85.2%
80.5%

When | talk to my
mother about my
problems, she really
helps me



in HH 860.0%
out HH 00.4%

My mother helps me
when I'm going
through a difficult
time

00.1%

My mother knows
who my friends
are

Relationship with
the mother

Females 8+ yrs

% Always/Often
75.8% 82.2%
62.2% o/.8%

| can talk to my
mother about
everything

When | talk to my
mother about my
problems, she really
helps me



Relationship with
the father

Males 8+ yrs
% Always/Often

09.0%
560.0%

| can talk to my
father about
everything

77.5%
58.5%

When | talk to my
father about my
problems, he really
helps me



in HH QG

ou it - H 508%

My father helps me
when I'm going
through a difficult
time

S54.2%
35.7%

My father knows
who my friends
are

Relationship with
the father

Females 8+ yrs
% Always/Often

55.0%
45.0%

| can talk to my
father about
everything

71.6%
560.4%

When | talk to my
father about my
problems, he really
helps me



Children and
youth In school




School attendance

100%
o/ |
4 & &
83.4% 60%

attends school
82.3% of males
84.5% of females

40%

20%

0%

O

2

4

88.2%

6

8

10

12

98.2%

14

16

49.2%

18 20 22 24



Level of
education
currently
attending

18.5% <Primary school

34.1% Primary school
82% SPO/EPB
28.5% MAVO-VWO
10.5% >=EPI

Highest level of
education
completed

14+ not attending school

< Primary
school
Primary school

SPO/EPB
MAVO-VWO

EPI

Bachelor's
degree

Level of
education not
completed

SPO/EPB
MAVO-VWO

EPI

Bachelor's/
Master's
degree




Main reasons for not
attending school

* 41.2% employed
e 6.3% finished school

e 5,2% because of health reasons

16.2%

of 4+ was not
attending school

Main reasons for not having
completed a higher level of
education

¢ 30.2% lack of motivation
*17.8% the contents did not comply
with the expectations

e 8.4% because of financial reasons

13.2%

of 14+ did not complete an
education at a higher level




What do they think
about school?

B 12.1%

Unhappy in school

In only go because | have
4 + to

Satisfied with teachers

Bullied in school .9.9%

Enough friends

10+

Most lessons boring

Satisfied with school




Activity status of
youth 15+

53.2 45.7 14.1 46.8

Participation rate Employment rate Unemployment rate Ilnactivity rate

NEET

6.5 (not in employment,
education or training)




Are you goling to reach your goals?

Education (12+) Work (employed 15+)
I'm sure I'm hindered I'm sure I'm hindered
Males: 79.3 Males: 10.9% Males: 84.9% Males: 12.4%
Females: 79.2% Females: 15.4% Females: 87.8% Females: 14.8%

Lack of support of family e Financial problems: 32.5%

Main reasons why Males: 91.1% « Job requirement: 26.0%

you feel hindered?

Females: 77.9% « Family responsibilities: 26.0%



NK
(10+)

What do they th
about your future

1l do
better

Control
over the
future

W

Great
future

ahead

Looks
forward to

the future

Positive

outlook



\" | feel that | can be @ | have gverytlh.ifng that
@ proud of who | am | need in my life

88.2% 78.5%

‘ | find myself pretty OK @ | feel happy
l 88.8% 84.9%




®m Male ®mFemale

How satisfied
are they with..
O+

Health Relationship Social Weight Life in general Appearance
with your contacts with
family friends and

aguaintances
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NS
B Male
Female
| often feel | often worry | often feel | don't like | often do bad
sad about all sorts that | do many things things
of things everything % true/completely true
Wrong % truedovewdletdainuerue

How do they feel (9+)7
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2 H Male
. Female

| often blame | often sleep |sometimes | often think | often feel
myself when bad at night hate myself that others like crying

something and | am dislike me o, true/completely true

happened  often tired % truegooewdletdehuerue

How do they feel (9+)7




| worry about things that
happened in the past

| worry about how well |
do things

| worry about the future

| am a person that
worries a lot
| worry about if things
will go well with me

| am nervous

Females ®m Males

What are they worried about?



Top 6 areas of worry

N the last year

20.1%

Suicidal thoughts R o 5%

Mental health
Climate change
Discrimination

Financial security

O
How to cope with stress 27.9%

Females ® Males




Other areas of worry

N the last year

: : 16.2%
Problems in the family
16.7%
Personal safety
.. 17.7%
Domestic violence
Body i 17.8%
ody Image

Females ® Males




Males: 14.5% Females: 25.6%
Always/Often Always/Often

How often do
they feel
stressed out?

Most stressed

out

Females: 15-17 yrs
34.6% Always/Often

stressed out



Who do they ask for help?

1. Parents (80.2%
2.Friends (45.1%
3.Siblings (30.9%



How Is thelr
mental health??

% Very good/Good %Very bad/Bad

Males: 87.1% Males: 2.1%
Females: 75.3% Females: 6.6%



C - b

CENTRAL BUREAU OF STATISTICS
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